“2027 and 2028 to support the operation of grants to rural libraries as defined in Section 18-18-4 
NMSA 1978;” 

Amendment 2 
Given concern for spending grant funds within one fiscal year, lines 18 and 19 should be amended 
to remove: “provided that no more than two million five hundred thousand 
dollars ($2,500,000) shall be spent in any one fiscal year.